plan.  In addition, in calculating EVE, cash flows for nonmaturity deposits are based on a decay or runoff rate of five
years.

26

Edgar Filing: FIRST OF LONG ISLAND CORP - Form 10-Q

53

Table of Contents

The rate change information in the table shows estimates of net interest income on a tax-equivalent basis for the year
ending March 31, 2014 and calculations of EVE at March 31, 2013 assuming rate changes of plus 100, 200 and 300
basis points and minus 100 points. The rate change scenarios were selected based on, among other things, the relative
level of current interest rates and are: (1) assumed to be shock or immediate changes, (2) occur uniformly across the
yield curve regardless of the duration to maturity or repricing of specific assets and liabilities, and (3) impact the
repricing and reinvestment of all assets and liabilities, except nonmaturity deposits, by the full amount of the rate
change.  In projecting future net interest income under the indicated rate change scenarios, activity is simulated by
assuming that cash flows from maturing assets and liabilities are reinvested in a mix of assets and liabilities that
mirrors the Bank’s current strategic plan.  The changes in EVE from the base case have not been tax affected.

Economic Value of
Equity Net Interest Income

at March 31, 2013 for Year Ended 3/31/14
Percent Percent
Change Change
From From

Rate Change Scenario Amount Base Case Amount Base Case
(dollars in thousands)

+ 300 basis point rate shock $142,710 -31.1% $65,599 -2.7%
+ 200 basis point rate shock   184,381 -11.0%   70,989 5.3%
+ 100 basis point rate shock   203,471   -1.8%   70,752 5.0%
Base case (no rate change)   207,216   -   67,407   -
- 100 basis point rate shock   186,063 -10.2%   62,958 -6.6%

As shown in the preceding table, assuming a static balance sheet, an immediate decrease in interest rates of 100 basis
points or an immediate increase in interest rates of 300 basis points could negatively impact the Bank’s net interest
income for the year ended March 31, 2014.  Conversely, an immediate increase in interest rates of 100 or 200 basis
points could positively impact the Bank’s net interest income for the same time period.  The Bank’s net interest income
could be negatively impacted in a shock down 100 basis point scenario because, among other things, the rates
currently being paid on many of the Bank’s deposit products are approaching zero and there is little room to reduce